## 506308139 10/16/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6354888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WING HON NG	10/15/2020
KIN IP LI	10/15/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	U-THING TECHNOLOGY LIMITED	
Street Address:	16 ARGYLE STREET	
Internal Address:	UNIT 2001, 20/F, MONGKOK COMMERCIAL CENTRE	
City:	MONGKOK, HONG KONG	
State/Country:	CHINA	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16139055

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (203)889-4404

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12034677895

Email: nuzzo\_patent\_law@sbcglobal.net
Correspondent Name: RAYMOND ANTHONY NUZZO
Address Line 1: 579 THOMPSON AVENUE

Address Line 4: EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WHN-P-2017-01	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND A. NUZZO	
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond A. Nuzzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/16/2020	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=assign\_1\_signed#page1.tif source=assign\_1\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 506308139 REEL: 054083 FRAME: 0819

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, as a below-named Assignor, have made certain inventions and discoveries for which the following patent application was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application No. 16/139,055 Filing Date: September 23, 2018

Title: Powerline Networked USB Power Adapter For IoT

Inventors: Wing Hon Ng and Kin Ip Li

and whereas U-Thing Technology Limited, a Hong Kong company, whose address is Unit 2001, 20/F, Mongkok Commercial Centre, 16 Argyle Street, Mongkok, Hong Kong, China, together with its successors and assigns is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the invention, the patent application, and any domestic and foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefor or thereupon.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

Assignor sells, assigns, conveys, transfers, and sets over to Assignce the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and discoveries, and the patent application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and any and all other applications for Letters Patent on the inventions and discoveries in whatsoever countries, including provisional patent applications and any divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions and discoveries, or upon said patent applications and any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said patent applications and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said patent application and said Letters Patent.

Assignor authorizes and ratifies any acts of Assignee in applying for a patent in Assignee's own name in any foreign country where such procedure is proper, agrees to execute foreign patent applications in the several countries where it is necessary that they be executed by the inventor, and agrees to execute assignments of foreign patent applications and any patent to be obtained therefor to Assignee.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other countries to issue and/or transfer all said Letters Patents, reissues and extensions thereof to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

Assignor warrants that it has not made any conveyance or transfer to others of any right in said inventions, discoveries, patent applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignor has good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

Assignor binds it and its heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to do, upon Assignee's request and at its expense, but without additional consideration to Assignor, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, said patent applications and said Letters Patents shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, its heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths,

ì

and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignor relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignor's control or in the control of Assignor's legal representatives or assigns and which may be useful for establishing the facts of Assignor's conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Assignor grants to Assignee the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of the invention, the patent application, and any patent or patents that may be obtained therefor, for Assignce's use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of Assignee's heirs, successors or assigns.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest of the invention and the patent application and has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted in this Assignment.

ar an executament,	
This assignment is effective as of Septemb	per 23, 2018.
Wing Hon Ng. (Assignor).	Date: <u>Oct 15, 2020</u>
In the presence of: Signature of witness:	
Name of witness: Kuck Kn LAM	Address of Witness: 57/F, 18 Celestial Ave, Hove ka
<u>Ziling</u>	Date: Oct 17, 2020
Kin Ip Li (Assignor)	
In the presence of: Signature of witness:	
	Address of Witness: <u>57/F. /8 Calestial A</u> UL, HK
U-Thing Technology Limited (Assignee)	
Signature of director	Date: <u>OF 15, 2020</u>
Name of director: WING HON NG	
In the presence of:	
Signature of witness:	8
Name of witness: KUORKU) LAM	Address of Witness: <u>57/F. /8 Cells Hall AV</u> E, HE

PATENT REEL: 054083 FRAME: 0821

**RECORDED: 10/16/2020**